Logansport Community School Corporation Data Security Incident

Last Updated on April 23, 2021 by Logansport Community School Corporation

SOURCE: News release from Logansport Community School Corporation

Logansport Community School Corporation recently experienced a data security incident that is currently impacting system operations. LCSC is working closely with external cybersecurity professionals and forensic investigators to determine the cause and scope of the incident. The investigation is ongoing.

Logansport Community School Corporation is taking this matter very seriously and continues to take significant measures to protect the information that we maintain. As the investigation continues, LCSC will provide updates as appropriate. In the meantime, the corporation has worked to minimize the impact this incident has on the learning environment and educational activities. Currently all systems are up and running. Logansport Schools appreciates your patience and understanding.